

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	O20	17-8290				
Туре:	Ordi	nance S	Status:	Passed		
File created:	11/1	5/2017 lı	n control:	City Council		
		F	inal action:	1/17/2018		
Title:	Zoning Reclassification Map No. 1-G at 513 N May St - App No. 19448T1					
Sponsors:	Misc. Transmittal					
	ndexes: Map No. 1-G					
Indexes:	Мар	No. 1-G				
Indexes: Attachments:	•	No. 1-G 2017-8290 (V1).pdf, 2. O2017	7-8290.pdf			
	•		7-8290.pdf Act	ion	Result	
Attachments:	1. O	2017-8290 (V1).pdf, 2. O2017	Act	ion ssed	Result Pass	
Attachments:	1. O Ver.	2017-8290 (V1).pdf, 2. O2017 Action By	Act Pa:			
Attachments: Date 1/17/2018	1. O Ver. 1	2017-8290 (V1).pdf, 2. O2017 Action By City Council Committee on Zoning, Land	Act Pa:	ssed		

ORDINANCE

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO:

SECTION 1. Title 17, of the Municipal Code of Chicago, the Chicago Zoning Ordinance be amended by

changing all the B2-2 Neighborhood Mixed-Use District symbols and indications as shown on Map No. 1-G in

the area bounded by

a line 24.53 feet north of and parallel to the alley next north of and parallel to West Grand Avenue; the alley next east of and parallel to North May Street; the alley next north of and parallel to West Grand Avenue; and North May Street,

to those of a B2-2 Neighborhood Mixed-Use District and a corresponding use district is hereby established in the area above described.

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall be in force and effect from and after its passage and due publication.

Common Address of Property: 513 North May Street

"IM.M FN? PUELICATICM

17-13-0303-C (1) Narrative Zoning Analysis

513 North May Street, Chicago, Illinois

Proposed Zoning: B2-2 Neighborhood Mixed-Use District Lot Area:

3,076.30 square feet

Proposed Land Use: The Applicant is seeking to amend the previously approved 'Type 1' Zoning Change Application (No. 18865T1¹), in order to permit the construction of a new four-story (with basement), three-unit, all residential building, pursuant to a modified set of architectural plans. The existing three-car detached garage will remain to sendee the proposed new multi-unit building. The new proposed building will be masonry in construction and measure44 feet-9 inches in height.

- A) The Project's Floor Area Ratio: 6,767.86 square feet (2.2 FAR)
- B) The Project's Density (Lot Area Per Dwelling Unit):

3 dwelling units (1,025.4 square feet)

C) The amount of off-street parking: 3 parking spaces

D) Setbacks:

- a. Front Setback: 5 feet-0 inches
- b. Rear Setback: 36 feet-7 3/8 inches
- c. Side Setbacks: North: 4 feet-8 3/8 inches South: 0 feet-0 inches

E) Building Height: 44 feet-9 inches

"IM, M PUBLICATICK



c

ĈÔ 1 CO со

CO-5 corjQ

> tno ■Trcn ≫ro

>peg ies PJBA 8P!S m -5

-a cd w o q. o W Q CC CQCQ co m cl o

>>CL 0,>>

HiaiAA

ONianna

AVM OM1 133JJ1S AVLAI N

LO CN

со -5 см сq

■4= C (/) O со

File #: O2017-8290, Version: 1

UJ =

S=2

cr. 1^

o ⁸⁾ m o !c u

C O ra> UJ

SZ

•C

0

0			
i			
a.			
C 1-w			

G~ -tf- H-^ -tf- -tf-^tf-